

## International Centre for Cross-Cultural Research and Human Resource Management (ICccR & HRM)

University of Jammu, Jammu

No.: Iacre Hem 23/406 Date: 10-10-23

## NOTICE FINAL ADMISSION LIST OF APPLICANTS FOR ADMISSION TO Ph.D (INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS)

The following candidates are Provisionally Selected for the enrollment to PhD Programme in International Business in the department of ICccR & HRM, University of Jammu, Session: 2023 through entrance test.

Further, they are required to deposit:

i) Fee of Rs. 4520/- in the ICccR & HRM, University of Jammu, through online mode as per the details mentioned in table below.

ii) Fee of Rs. 4740/- (PhD Registration Fee of Rs 2370/- and Supervisory Fee of Rs. 2370/-) through Demand

Draft, favouring Registrar, University of Jammu, on or before October 17, 2023 upto 3:00 p.m.

S.No.	Roll No.	Name of the Candidate	Bank Details for Fee Payment
1.	JU23-208199	URVI LANGER	1. Name of the Bank Account Holder:
2.	JU23-206652	SANDEEP PATYAL	Director, ICccR & HRM, University of
PART TIME (UNDER SUPERNUMERARY)			Jammu
1.	JU23-213793	SHREYA SHARMA	2. Bank Account Number:
			0345040100012407
			3. IFSC Code:JAKA0CANAAL
			4. Name of the Bank: Jammu &
			Kashmir Bank Ltd.
			5. Name of the Branch: New
			University Campus, University of
			Jammu, Railway Road, Jammu,
			180006

I/c, Director, ICccR & HRM University of Jammu

## Copy to:

- 1. Dean Research Studies, University of Jammu for information please.
- 2. Dean Business Studies, University of Jammu for information please.
- 3. Director, Centre for IT for uploading on University of Jammu Website for information of the concerned candidates.
  - 4. Notice Board of ICccR & HRM, University of Jammu